Three phase input switch mode Power Supply S8PE L-131
P
o
w
er
S
u
p

(for 5, 10 and 20A types)
• Natural ventilation, no fan for less maintenance
• UL60950 (CSA22.2-60950), UL508 listing (CSA22.2-14) in ad-
dition to the CE mark
• Conform to EN61000-3-2
• All types can be used for parallel & serial operation
Ordering Information
■ S8PE
■ Model Number Legend
Input voltage Power rating Output voltage Output current With Front
mounting Bracket
With DIN rail
mounting Bracket
400/480 VAC
3-phase
120 W 24 V 5 A – S8PE-F12024CD
240 W 24 V 10 A – S8PE-F24024CD
480 W 24 V 20 A S8PE-F48024C S8PE-F48024CD
960 W 24 V 40 A S8PE-F96024C –
200/230 VAC
3-phase
120 W 24 V 5 A – S8PE-J12024CD
240 W 24 V 10 A – S8PE-J24024CD
480 W 24 V 20 A – S8PE-J48024CD
960 W 24 V 40 A S8PE-J96024C –
S8PE -
1 2 3 4
1. Input Voltage
F: 400-480 VAC 3-phase
J: 200-230 VAC 3-phase
3. Output Voltage
24: 24 V
2. Power Rating
120: 120 W
240: 240 W
480: 480 W
960: 960 W
4. Configuration
C: Covered type with Front-mounting bracket
CD: Covered type with DIN-rail track-mounting bracket
L-132 Three phase input switch mode Power Supply S8PE
Specifications
Note 1. Measured at 25 °C, and cold start condition. (F: Vin = 480 VAC, J: Vin = 230 VAC, duration < 500 µs)
2. For UL and CSA, -105 to 50 °C (de-rating: 2%/°C for 40-50 °C only for 40 A model).
3. Under the ambient temperature of 40 °C, and a load rate of 50%.
4. Over voltage protection is provided for 5A, 10A and 20A models.
For 40A model, no overvoltage protection is provided.
Item Nominal Input Voltage F: 400...480 VAC J: 200...230 VAC